

CHESTERMERE MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

SECTION 5.11

LEAGUE DIRECTOR

The League Director's position is a requirement of CAHL. The League Director is the Association's membership prime representative on CAHL's Board of Directors. The League Director is a voting member of the Board and is required to attend regularly scheduled meetings and support the decision making process.

The League Director is responsible for collecting any reports from the League Governors.

RESPONSIBILITIES:

- Attend all meetings of CAHL (fines levied for non-attendance)
- Raise any concerns/issues on behalf of CMHA at the CAHL meetings
- Ensure CMHA is apprised of any issues/concerns/changes identified by CAHL
- Perform the responsibilities as outlined in the Bylaws of CAHL